44
11
03
23
01
15
30
13
43
02
04
34
41

BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2006)

RECORD:

Player GP-GS
PLAISTED, Trent.... 29-29
REICHNER, Brock.... 29-27
YOUNG, Keena....... 29-14
BALDERSON, Jimmy... 29-10
BROADUS, Rashaun... 28-26
MALAMAN, Fernando.. 29-15
CUMMARD, Lee....... 29-14
AINGE, Austin...... 29-4
DAWES, Derek....... 19-0
ROSE, Mike......... 22-0
EMERY, Jackson..... 28-6
BURGESS, David..... 3-0
ODJEGBA, Jermaine.. 5-0
TEAM...............
Total.............. 29
Opponents.......... 29

2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS

SCORING
Points per game
Scoring margin

FIELD GOALS-ATT

Field goal pct
3 POINT FG-ATT
3-point FG pct
3-pt FG made per game..
FREE THROWS-ATT

Rebounds per game
Rebounding margin
ASSISTS
Assists per game
TURNOVERS
Turnovers per game
Turnover margin
Assist/turnover ratio..

Steals per game
BLOCKS
Blocks per game
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak
ATTENDANCE
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars

All games
OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
........... (20-9) (14-1) (5-7) (1-1)
.......... (12-4) (8—-0) (4—-4) (0-0)
...... (8-5) (6—-1) (1-3) (1-1)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
819 28.2 144-276 .522 0-0 .000 106-172 .616 70 129 199 6.9 105 6 28 71 27 12 394 13.6
767 26.4 100-218 .459 53-110 .482 49-64 766 18 55 73 2.5 58 1 73 44 5 24 302 10.4
679 23.4 113-216 .523 0-1 .000 73-94 .777 66 101 167 5.8 62 0 32 43 11 18 299 10.3
634 21.9 97-206 .471 32-86 .372 71-89 798 35 61 96 3.3 71 3 43 34 4 27 297 10.2
772 27.6 88-224 .393 34-97 .351 43-67 .642 7 72 79 2.8 52 0104 75 1 36 253 9.0
626 21.6 85-162 .525 18-42 .429 16-23 .696 27 79 106 3.7 74 1 24 35 29 24 204 7.0
430 14.8 50-110 .455 17-43 .395 26-34 765 23 45 68 2.3 58 0 45 31 12 16 143 4.9
431 14.9 38-93 .409 17-47 .362 12-18 .667 3 44 47 1.6 26 0 75 45 1 21 105 3.6
165 8.7 17-43 .395  0-0 .000 26-35 .743 12 19 31 1.6 20 0 4 12 9 4 60 3.2
198 9.0 21-67 .313 18-51 .353  9-9 1.000 3 12 15 0.7 14 0 14 7 1 4 69 3.1
279 10.0 28-70 .400 13-43 .302 10-13 769 14 27 41 1.5 38 1 19 19 7 10 79 2.8
15 5.0 1-6 167 0-0 .000 0-0 000 2 3 517 2 0 0 1 1 o0 2 0.7
10 2.0 0-1 000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.4 2 0 1 3 0 1 2 0.4
45 50 95 3.3 0 5
5825 782-1692 .462 202-521 .388 443-620 .715 325 699 1024 35.3 582 12 462 425 108 197 2209 76.2
5824 729-1612 .452 176-492 .358 444-644 .689 294 680 974 33.6 569 - 436 447 93 211 2078 71.7
BY OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
2209 2078 11/18/05 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT LIONS L 71-83 9826
76.2 71.7 #11/22/05 at Washington State Cougars W 76-68 3138
+4.5 - 11/26/05 SOUTHERN UTAH THUNDERBIRDS W 86-61 8926
782-1692 729-1612 $11/30/05 vs Lamar Cardinals W 97-74 8383
.462 .452 12/03/05 at USC Trojans L 68-74 2007
202-521 176-492 12/07/05 BOISE STATE BRONCOS W 80-77 8347
.388 .358 12/10/05 NORTHERN KENTUCKY NORSE W 65-46 7205
7.0 6.1 12/17/05 WEBER STATE WILDCATS W 80-54 8524
443-620 444-644 12/22/05 at Utah State Aggies L 80-91 9251
.715 .689 12/27/05 EASTERN WASHINGTON EAGLES W 97-66 9870
1024 974 12/30/05 TULSA GOLDEN HURRICANE W 68-49 9522
35.3 33.6 *01/05/06 at Air Force Falcons L 59-75 3626
+1.7 - *01/07/06 UTAH UTES W 72-60 13142
462 436 *01/11/06 at UNLV Rebels L 72-82 9130
15.9 15.0 *01/18/06 WYOMING COWBOYS W 80-67 9979
425 447 *01/21/06 at San Diego State Aztecs L 61-88 11287
14.7 15.4 *01/25/06 TCU HORNED FROGS W OT 89-80 9106
+0.8 - *01/28/06 at Colorado State Rams W 86-84 4043
1.1 1.0 *02/01/06 at New Mexico Lobos W 77-71 13444
197 211 *02/04/06 AIR FORCE FALCONS W 65-59 16541
6.8 7.3 *02/08/06 at Utah Utes L 60-79 12213
108 93 *02/11/06 UNLV REBELS W 75-72 11466
3.7 3.2 *02/18/06 at Wyoming Cowboys W 74-68 7237
0 - *02/22/06 SAN DIEGO STATE AZTECS W 100-90 11316
14 - *02/25/06 at TCU Horned Frogs W 81-72 5646
166037 102924 *03/01/06 COLORADO STATE RAMS W 77-69 11535
15-11069 12-7176 *03/04/06 NEW MEXICO LOBOS W 76-68 20732
- 2-8408 +03/09/06 vs Utah Utes L 70-74 8432
~03/15/06 at Houston Cougars L 67-77 5087
1st 2nd OT Total # = Played at Spokane Arena in Spokane, Wash.
———————————————— -—-- % = Played at Delta Center in Salt Lake City
e 994 1198 17 - 2209 * = Mountain West Conference game
.... 1011 1059 8 - 2078 + = Mountain West Conference Tournament at Pepsi Center in Denver
A

Opponents

NIT game



BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2006)

RECORD :

Player GP-GS
PLAISTED, Trent.... 16-16
YOUNG, Keena....... 16-12
REICHNER, Brock.... 16-16
BALDERSON, Jimmy... 16-0
BROADUS, Rashaun... 15-13
MALAMAN, Fernando.. 16-4
CUMMARD, Lee....... 16-12
AINGE, Austin...... 16-3
EMERY, Jackson..... 15-4
ROSE, Mike......... 10-0
DAWES, Derek....... 9-0
TEAM...............
Total.............. 16
Opponents.......... 16

Min--Avg

467 29.2
429 26.8
478 29.9
354 22.1
419 27.9
311 19.4
239 14.9
241 15.1
140 9.3

3

1

3225 4
3224 4

2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS

SCORING. .........ovvvnnnn
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...........
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........

Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......
ASSISTS.......ocvvivnnnnn
Assists per game.......
TURNOVERS................
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

Steals per game........
BLOCKS..........covivvvnnn
Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. ..............
Home games-Avg/Game....
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars...............
Opponents.................

+1.3
415-945
.439
111-285
.389
6.9
263-349
.754
576
36.0
+2.6
231
14.4
226
14.1
+0.9
1.0

114

7.1

45

2.8

6

8
103817
8-12977

1st

535
584

OVERALL HOME
(12-4) (8—-0)
(12-4) (8—-0)
. (0-0) (0-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|
FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
77-164 .470 0-0 000 57-88
72-143 .503 0-0 000 48-62
56-132 .424 33-69 .478 36-43
57-115 .496 20-45 .444 43-50
50-123 .407 20-54 .370 28-40
39-88 .443 6-23 .261 10-14
25-54 463 9-22 .409 12-14
22-56 .393 12-32 .375 8-11
11-33 .333  5-21 .238 6-9
6-22 .273 6-19 .316 2-2
0-15 .000 0-0 000 13-16
15-945 .439 111-285 .389 263-349
17-877 .475 112-284 .394 238-352
OPP DATE
1184 *01/05/06
74.0 *01/07/06
- *01/11/06
417-8717 *01/18/06
.475 *01/21/06
112-284 *01/25/06
.394 *01/28/06
7.0 *02/01/06
238-352 *02/04/06
.676 *02/08/06
535 *02/11/06
33.4 *02/18/06
- *02/22/06
253 *02/25/06
15.8 *03/01/06
240 *03/04/06
15.0 #
- %_
1.1 * =
115 + =
7.2 A = NIT game
63
3.9
66626
8-8328
0-0
2nd OT Total
652 17 - 1204
592 8 - 1184

Conference games

AWAY NEUTRAL

(4-4) (0-0)

(4—-4) (0-0)

(0-0) (0-0)

| -=---REBOUNDS---- |
Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO TO Blk Stl
648 49 79 128 8.0 60 5 38 14 7
774 42 58 100 6.3 33 0 26 6 10
837 16 35 51 3.2 35 1 24 3 15
860 25 28 53 3.3 35 1 15 1 15
700 4 31 35 2.3 28 0 40 0 23
714 18 39 57 3.6 44 1 18 7 12
857 8 27 35 2.2 33 0 19 5 9
727 1 23 24 1.5 17 0 27 1 14
667 9 12 21 1.4 19 O 7 4 7
000 1 3 4 0.4 7 O 2 1 1
813 8 6 14 1.6 8 0 7 3 1
28 26 54 3.4 0 3

.754 209 367 576 36.0 319 8 231 226 45 114
.676 163 372 535 33.4 320 - 253 240 63 115
OPPONENT W/L SCORE
at Air Force Falcons L 59-75
UTAH UTES 72-60
at UNLV Rebels L 72-82
WYOMING COWBOYS 80-67
at San Diego State Aztecs L 61-88
TCU HORNED FROGS OT 89-80
at Colorado State Rams 86-84
at New Mexico Lobos 77-71
AIR FORCE FALCONS 65-59
at Utah Utes L 60-79
UNLV REBELS 75-172
at Wyoming Cowboys 74-68
SAN DIEGO STATE AZTECS 100-90
at TCU Horned Frogs 81-72
COLORADO STATE RAMS 77-69
NEW MEXICO LOBOS 76-68

= Played at Spokane Arena in Spokane, Wash.
= Played at Delta Center in Salt Lake City
Mountain West Conference game

Mountain West Conference Tournament at Pepsi Center in Denver



RECORD :

2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2006)

Games won

HOME
(14-0
(8-0)
(6-0)

Pct

Player GP-GS
PLAISTED, Trent.... 20-20
BALDERSON, Jimmy... 20-6
YOUNG, Keena....... 20-10
REICHNER, Brock.... 20-20
BROADUS, Rashaun... 19-18
MALAMAN, Fernando.. 20-10
CUMMARD, lLee....... 20-10
DAWES, Derek....... 12-0
AINGE, Austin...... 20-2
ROSE, Mike......... 14-0
EMERY, Jackson..... 19-4
ODJEGBA, Jermaine.. 5-0
BURGESS, David..... 2-0
TEAM...............
Total.............. 20
Opponents.......... 20

SCORING
Points per game
Scoring margin

FIELD GOALS-ATT
Field goal pct

3 POINT FG-ATT
3-point FG pct
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT

Rebounds per game
Rebounding margin
ASSISTS
Assists per game
TURNOVERS
Turnovers per game
Turnover margin
Assist/turnover ratio..

Steals per game
BLOCKS
Blocks per game
WINNING STREAK
Home win streak
ATTENDANCE
Home games-Avg/Game....
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars
Opponents

.411 322-446
.354 278-413

#11/22/05
11/26/05
%$11/30/05
12/07/05
12/10/05
12/17/05
12/27/05
12/30/05
*01/07/06
*01/18/06
*01/25/06
*01/28/06
*02/01/06
*02/04/06
*02/11/06
*02/18/06
*02/22/06
*02/25/06
*03/01/06
*03/04/06
Played at S
Played at D
Mountain We

NIT game

OVERALL
........... (20-0)
.......... (12-0)
...... (8-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|
Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA
557 27.9 103-196 .526 0-0
461 23.1 76-146 .521 25-56
463 23.2 80-156 .513 0-1
557 27.9 69-154 .448 33-76
525 27.6 64-145 .441 24-61
455 22.8 65-120 .542 14-28
285 14.3 37-78 .474 13-34
108 9.0 17-30 .567 0-0
288 14.4 27-63 .429 14-35
114 8.1 12-39 .308 11-30
198 10.4 18-40 .450 9-26
10 2.0 0-1 000 0-1
4 2.0 0-3 000 0-0
4025 568-1171 .485 143-348
4024 478-1106 .432 121-342
BY OPP
1601 1355
80.1 67.8
+12.3 -
568-1171 478-1106
.485 .432
143-348 121-342
411 .354
7.2 6.1
322-446 278-413
.722 .673
715 664
35.8 33.2
+2.6 -
346 287
17.3 14.4
273 329
13.7 16.5
+2.8 -
1.3 0.9
150 134
7.5 6.7 #
74 71 %
3.7 3.6 *
20 - +
14 - A
156211 41891
14-11158 5-6702
- 1-8383
1st 2nd OT Total
e 751 833 17 - 1601
e 658 689 8 - 1355

AWAY NEUTRAL
) (5-0) (1-0)
(4-0) (0-0)
(1-0) (1-0)
| ----REBOUNDS---~- |
Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
648 50 93 143 7.2 70 4 21 48 18 9
.806 25 44 69 3.5 45 1 34 21 2 22
743 45 70 115 5.8 44 0 25 25 6 10
.813 11 41 52 2.6 35 1 61 26 3 20
653 4 52 56 2.9 37 0 72 48 1 28
733 21 56 77 3.9 50 0 15 26 22 20
750 11 29 40 2.0 37 0 32 20 7 13
696 5 12 17 1.4 13 0 3 5 6 3
583 2 33 3 1.8 19 0 55 29 1 18
000 2 9 11 0.8 4 0 12 4 1 2
750 8 20 28 1.5 26 0 15 14 7 4
000 0o 2 2 0.4 2 0 1 3 0 1
.000 1 1 2 1.0 1.0 0 O O O
26 42 68 3.4 0 4
.722 211 504 715 35.8 383 6 346 273 74 150
.673 199 465 664 33.2 403 - 287 329 71 134
OPPONENT W/L SCORE
at Washington State Cougars W 76-68
SOUTHERN UTAH THUNDERBIRDS W 86-61
vs Lamar Cardinals W 97-74
BOISE STATE BRONCOS W 80-77
NORTHERN KENTUCKY NORSE W 65-46
WEBER STATE WILDCATS W 80-54
EASTERN WASHINGTON EAGLES W 97-66
TULSA GOLDEN HURRICANE W 68-49
UTAH UTES W 72-60
WYOMING COWBOYS W 80-67
TCU HORNED FROGS W OT 89-80
at Colorado State Rams W 86-84
at New Mexico Lobos W 77-71
AIR FORCE FALCONS W 65-59
UNLV REBELS W 75-172
at Wyoming Cowboys W 74-68
SAN DIEGO STATE AZTECS W 100-90
at TCU Horned Frogs W 81-72
COLORADO STATE RAMS W 77-69
NEW MEXICO LOBOS W 76-68
pokane Arena in Spokane, Wash.

elta Center in Salt Lake City
st Conference game

1601 80.

Mountain West Conference Tournament at Pepsi Center in Denver



RECORD :

2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2006)
Games lost

Player GP-GS
PLAISTED, Trent.... 9-9
REICHNER, Brock.... 9-7
YOUNG, Keena....... 9-4
BROADUS, Rashaun... 9-8
BALDERSON, Jimmy... 9-4
MALAMAN, Fernando.. 9-5
CUMMARD, lLee....... 9-4
ROSE, Mike......... 8-0
AINGE, Austin...... 9-2
EMERY, Jackson..... 9-2
BURGESS, David..... 1-0
DAWES, Derek....... 7-0
TEAM.........cov...
Total.............. 9
Opponents.......... 9

SCORING. ......ovuvuuunnnnn
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...........
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS.................
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS.........ovvvnnnnn
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS................
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. .........ovu..
Home games-Avg/Game....
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars...............
Opponents.................

HOME. AWAY NEUTRAL
(0-1) (0-7) (0-1)
(0-0) (0—-4) (0-0)
(0-1) (0-3) (0-1)

| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
.000 25-47 .532 20 36 56 6.2 35 2 7 23 9 3
.588 10-16 625 7 14 21 2.3 23 0 12 18 2 4
.000 21-24 875 21 31 52 5.8 18 0 7 18 5 8
.278 11-18 611 3 20 23 2.6 15 0 32 27 0 8
.233 17-22 773 10 17 27 3.0 26 2 9 13 2 5
.286 5-8 625 6 23 29 3.2 24 1 9 9 7 4
.444 11-14 786 12 16 28 3.1 21 0 13 11 5 3
.333 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.5 10 O 2 3 0 2
.250 5-6 .833 1 11 12 1.3 7 0 20 16 0 3
.235 4-5 .800 6 7 13 1.4 12 1 4 5 0 6
000 0-0 000 1 2 3 3.0 10 0 1 1 0
000 10-12 .833 7 7 14 2.0 7 0 1 7 3 1
19 8 27 3.0 0 1
341 121-174 .695 114 195 309 34.3 199 6 116 152 34 47
367 166-231 .719 95 215 310 34.4 166 - 149 118 22 77
DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE
11/18/05 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT LIONS L 71-83
12/03/05 at USC Trojans L 68-74
12/22/05 at Utah State Aggies L 80-91
*01/05/06 at Air Force Falcons L 59-75
*01/11/06 at UNLV Rebels L 72-82
*01/21/06 at San Diego State Aztecs L 61-88
*02/08/06 at Utah Utes L 60-79
+03/09/06 vs Utah Utes L 70-74
~03/15/06 at Houston Cougars L 67-77

NIT game

OVERALL
........... (0-9)
.......... (0—-4)
..... (0-5)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|
Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA
262 29.1 41-80 513 0-0
210 23.3 31-64 484 20-34
216 24.0 33-60 .550 0-0
247 27.4 24-79 .304 10-36
173 19.2 21-60 .350 7-30
171 19.0 20-42 476  4-14
145 16.1 13-32 .406  4-9
84 10.5 9-28 L3211 7-21
143 15.9 11-30 .367 3-12
81 9.0 10-30 .333  4-17
11 11.0 1-3 .333  0-0
57 8.1 0-13 .000 0-0
1800 214-521 .411 59-173
1800 251-506 .496 55-150
BY OPP
608 723
67.6 80.3
-12.8 -
214-521 251-506
.411 .496
59-173 55-150
.341 .367
6.6 6.1
121-174 166-231
.695 .719 #
309 310 %
34.3 34.4 *
-0.1 - +
116 149 ~
12.9 16.6
152 118
16.9 13.1
-3.8 -
0.8 1.3
47 717
5.2 8.6
34 22
3.8 2.4
0 -
0 -
9826 61033
1-9826 7-7514
- 1-8432
1st 2nd Total
.... 243 365 - 608
R 353 370 - 723

Played at Spokane Arena in Spokane, Wash.
Played at Delta Center in Salt Lake City
Mountain West Conference game
Mountain West Conference Tournament at Pepsi Center in Denver



RECORD :

## Player GP-GS
44 PLAISTED, Trent.... 15-15
23 BALDERSON, Jimmy... 15-5
03 YOUNG, Keena....... 15-6
01 BROADUS, Rashaun... 14-13
11 REICHNER, Brock.... 15-14
15 MALAMAN, Fernando.. 15-9
30 CUMMARD, Lee....... 15-7
02 ROSE, Mike......... 12-0
43 DAWES, Derek....... 10-0
13 AINGE, Austin...... 15-3
04 EMERY, Jackson..... 14-3
34 BURGESS, David..... 2-0
41 ODJEGBA, Jermaine.. 4-0
TEAM...............
Total.............. 15
Opponents.......... 15

SCORING. .........ovvvnnnn
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...........
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........

Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......
ASSISTS.......oovvivnnnnn
Assists per game.......
TURNOVERS................
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

Steals per game........
BLOCKS.........coivivvvnnn
Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. ..............
Home games-Avg/Game....
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars.................

2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2006)

Home games

OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
....... (14-1) (14-1) (0-0) (0-0)
....... (8-0) (8-0) (0-0) (0-0)
...... (6-1) (6-1) (0-0) (0-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
410 27.3 79-141 .560 0-0 000 63-95 663 35 66 101 6.7 53 2 16 38 13 4 221 14.7
327 21.8 52-106 .491 16-39 .410 36-46 783 23 38 61 4.1 35 1 28 16 3 14 156 10.4
322 21.5 57-108 .528 0-1 .000 35-47 745 29 50 79 5.3 32 0 20 17 6 7 149 9.9
404 28.9 47-116 .405 18-46 .391 22-31 710 2 39 41 2.9 25 0 47 36 1 26 134 9.6
401 26.7 47-108 .435 19-53 .358 25-29 862 8 33 41 2.7 26 0 47 16 2 10 138 9.2
354 23.6 49-93 .527 12-24 .500 10-14 714 16 45 61 4.1 37 0 15 22 20 12 120 8.0
224 14.9 27-63 .429 10-28 .357 10-14 714 10 19 29 1.9 25 0 24 13 7 11 74 4.9
120 10.0 15-42 .357 12-30 .400 9-9 1.000 2 8 10 0.8 5 0 12 4 1 2 51 4.3
95 9.5 14-26 .538 0-0 .000 14-21 667 4 11 15 1.5 11 0 2 4 6 2 42 4.2
216 14.4 23-49 469 12-28 .429  4-8 .500 1 27 28 1.9 16 0 37 18 0 11 62 4.1
131 9.4 12-29 414 5-19 .263 3-4 750 5 18 23 1.6 13 0 15 14 5 2 32 2.3
13 6.5 1-5 200 0-0 000 0-0 .000 1 2 315 2 0 0 1 1 O 2 1.0
8 2.0 0-1 000 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 2 0 1 2 o0 1 0 0.0
25 34 59 3.9 0 2
3025 423-887 .477 104-269 .387 231-318 .726 161 392 553 36.9 282 3 264 203 65 102 1181 78.7
3025 350-851 .411 90-259 .347 211-299 .706 158 359 517 34.5 287 - 200 238 42 100 1001 66.7
BY OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
1181 1001 11/18/05 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT LIONS L 71-83 9826
78.7 66.7 11/26/05 SOUTHERN UTAH THUNDERBIRDS W 86-61 8926
+12.0 - 12/07/05 BOISE STATE BRONCOS W 80-77 8347
423-887 350-851 12/10/05 NORTHERN KENTUCKY NORSE W 65-46 7205
.477 .411 12/17/05 WEBER STATE WILDCATS W 80-54 8524
104-269 90-259 12/27/05 EASTERN WASHINGTON EAGLES W 97-66 9870
.387 . 347 12/30/05 TULSA GOLDEN HURRICANE W 68-49 9522
6.9 6.0 *01/07/06 UTAH UTES W 72-60 13142
231-318 211-299 *01/18/06 WYOMING COWBOYS W 80-67 9979
.726 .706 *01/25/06 TCU HORNED FROGS W OT 89-80 9106
553 517 *02/04/06 AIR FORCE FALCONS W 65-59 16541
36.9 34.5 *02/11/06 UNLV REBELS W 75-72 11466
+2.4 - *02/22/06 SAN DIEGO STATE AZTECS W 100-90 11316
264 200 *03/01/06 COLORADO STATE RAMS W 77-69 11535
17.6 13.3 *03/04/06 NEW MEXICO LOBOS W 76-68 20732
203 238 # = Played at Spokane Arena in Spokane, Wash.
13.5 15.9 % = Played at Delta Center in Salt Lake City
+2.3 - * = Mountain West Conference game
1.3 0.8 + = Mountain West Conference Tournament at Pepsi Center in Denver
102 100 ~ = NIT game
6.8 6.7
65 42
4.3 2.8
14 -
14 -
166037 0
15-11069 0-0
- 0-0
1st 2nd OT Total
.. 544 620 17 - 1181
.. 488 505 8 - 1001

Opponents...................



BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2006)
Away games

RECORD :

2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS

HOME
(0-0)
(0-0)
(0-0)

Pct

Player GP-GS
REICHNER, Brock.... 12-11
PLAISTED, Trent.... 12-12
YOUNG, Keena....... 12-7
BALDERSON, Jimmy... 12-4
BROADUS, Rashaun... 12-11
MALAMAN, Fernando.. 12-5
CUMMARD, Lee....... 12-7
EMERY, Jackson..... 12-2
AINGE, Austin...... 12-1
ROSE, Mike......... 9-0
DAWES, Derek....... 7-0
TEAM...............
Total.............. 12
Opponents.......... 12

SCORING. .........ovvvnnnn
Points per game
Scoring margin

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........

Rebounds per game
Rebounding margin......
ASSISTS
Assists per game
TURNOVERS
Turnovers per game
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

Steals per game
BLOCKS
Blocks per game
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE
Home games-Avg/Game....
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars
Opponents

176-258
200-298

#11/22/05
12/03/05
12/22/05

*01/05/06

*01/11/06

*01/21/06

*01/28/06

*02/01/06

*02/08/06

*02/18/06

*02/25/06

~03/15/06

NIT game

OVERALL
........ (5-7)
........ (4-4)
...... (1-3)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|
Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA
323 26.9 51-104 .490 33-55
349 29.1 52-113 .460 0-0
311 25.9 46-90 .511  0-0
257 21.4 35-84 .417 12-40
316 26.3 36-97 .371 15-46
233 19.4 30-59 .508 5-15
175 14.6 20-41 .488  6-13
118 9.8 14-36 .389 8-22
192 16.0 10-36 .278  3-16
69 7.7 5-22 .227 5-19
57 8.1 0-11 .000 0-0
2400 299-693 .431 87-226
2399 326-636 .513 77-205
BY OPP
861 929
71.8 77.4
-5.7 -
299-693 326-636
.431 .513
87-226 77-205
.385 .376
7.3 6.4
176-258 200-298
.682 .671
412 386
34.3 32.2
+2.2 - #
163 206 %
13.6 17.2 *
190 175 +
15.8 14.6 ~
-1.2 -
0.9 1.2
79 95
6.6 7.9
37 43
3.1 3.6
0 -
0 -
0 86109
0-0 12-7176
- 0-0
1st 2nd Total
e 374 487 - 861
e 453 476 - 929

AWAY NEUTRAL
(5-7) (0-0)
(4-4) (0-0)
(1-3) (0-0)
| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
667 10 19 29 2.4 28 1 21 21 2 13 157 13.1
.551 33 52 85 7.1 46 4 11 28 12 8 142 11.8
795 31 46 77 6.4 28 0 9 24 5 8 123 10.3
781 11 20 31 2.6 31 2 11 16 O 9 107 8.9
600 5 27 32 2.7 23 0 46 33 0 7 105 8.8
667 11 32 43 3.6 32 1 9 10 8 10 71 5.9
750 13 22 35 2.9 28 0 15 16 4 4 58 4.8
778 8 7 15 1.3 16 0 3 4 2 7 43 3.6
778 1 14 15 1.3 9 0 35 25 1 10 30 2.5
000 1 2 3 0.3 80 2 3 0 2 15 1.7
833 8 7 15 2.1 9 0 1 7 3 1 10 1.4
18 14 32 2.7 0 3
.682 150 262 412 34.3 258 8 163 190 37 79 861 71.8
.671 104 282 386 32.2 242 - 206 175 43 95 929 77.4
OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
at Washington State Cougars W 76-68 3138
at USC Trojans L 68-74 2007
at Utah State Aggies L 80-91 9251
at Air Force Falcons L 59-75 3626
at UNLV Rebels L 72-82 9130
at San Diego State Aztecs L 61-88 11287
at Colorado State Rams W 86-84 4043
at New Mexico Lobos W 77-71 13444
at Utah Utes L 60-79 12213
at Wyoming Cowboys W 74-68 7237
at TCU Horned Frogs W 81-72 5646
at Houston Cougars L 67-77 5087

Played at Spokane Arena in Spokane, Wash.
Played at Delta Center in Salt Lake City
Mountain West Conference game
Mountain West Conference Tournament at Pepsi

Center in Denver



2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2006)
Neutral site games

RECORD : OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES . . ... .. .... (1-1) (0-0) (0-0) (1-1)
CONFERENCE. . . . ... ... (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. . . . .. (1-1) (0-0) (0-0) (1-1)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | -=---REBOUNDS---~-|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
23 BALDERSON, Jimmy... 2-1 50 25.0 10-16 625 4-7 .571 10-11 .909 1 3 4 2.0 5 0 4 2 1 4 3417.0
44 PLAISTED, Trent.... 2-2 60 30.0 13-22 591 0-0 .000 5-8 625 2 11 13 65 6 0 1 5 2 0 3115.5
03 YOUNG, Keena....... 2-1 46 23.0 10-18 556 0-0 .000 7-8 875 6 5 11 5.5 2 0 3 2 0 3 2713.5
01 BROADUS, Rashaun... 2-2 52 26.0 5-11 455 1-5 .200 3-6 .500 0 6 6 3.0 4 0 11 6 0 3 14 7.0
13 AINGE, Austin...... 2-0 23 11.5 5-8 .625 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 20 1 0 3 2 0 0 13 6.5
15 MALAMAN, Fernando.. 2-1 39 19.5 6-10 .600 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 50 0 3 1 2 13 6.5
30 CUMMARD, Lee....... 2-0 31 15.5 3-6 500 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 0 4 4 20 5 0 6 2 1 1 11 5.5
43 DAWES, Derek....... 2-0 13 6.5 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 105 00 1 1 o0 1 8 4.0
11 REICHNER, Brock.... 2-2 43 21.5 2-6 333 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0o 3 3 1.5 40 5 7 1 1 7 3.5
02 ROSE, Mike......... 1-0 9 9.0 1-3 .333  1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 20 1.0 0 O0 o0 O 3 3.0
41 ODJEGBA, Jermaine.. 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 00 00 O 1 0 O 2 2.0
04 EMERY, Jackson..... 2-1 30 15.0 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.5 91 1 1 0 1 4 2.0
34 BURGESS, David..... 1-0 2 2.0 o0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 20 00 0 O o0 O 0 0.0
TEAM. ......covnvvnnn 2 2 4 2.0 0 0
Total.............. 2 400 60-112 .536 11-26 .423 36-44 .818 14 45 59 29.5 42 1 35 32 6 16 167 83.5
Opponents.......... 2 400 53-125 .424 9-28 .321 33-47 .702 32 39 71 35.5 40 - 30 34 8 16 148 74.0
TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
SCORING........oonvvnnunnn 167 148 %$11/30/05 vs Lamar Cardinals W 97-74 8383
Points per game........ 83.5 74.0 +03/09/06 vs Utah Utes L 70-74 8432
Scoring margin......... +9.5 - # = Played at Spokane Arena in Spokane, Wash.
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 60-112 53-125 % = Played at Delta Center in Salt Lake City
Field goal pct......... .536 .424 * = Mountain West Conference game
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 11-26 9-28 + = Mountain West Conference Tournament at Pepsi Center in Denver
3-point FG pct......... .423 .321 A = NIT game
3-pt FG made per game.. 5.5 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 36-44 33-47
Free throw pct......... 818 .702
REBOUNDS...........ovn.n. 59 71
Rebounds per game...... 29.5 35.5
Rebounding margin...... -6.0 -
ASSISTS......ccvvvnennn.. 35 30
Assists per game....... 17.5 15.0
TURNOVERS................ 32 34
Turnovers per game..... 16.0 17.0
Turnover margin........ +1.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.1 0.9
STEALS.....covvvvununnnnn 16 16
Steals per game........ 8.0 8.0
BLOCKS.........coivivvvnnn 6 8
Blocks per game........ 3.0 4.0
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE. .............. 0 16815
Home games-Avg/Game.. .. 0-0 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 2-8408
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
BYU Cougars..........couvuuenn 76 91 - 167

opponents...........ooovvuinnnn 70 78 - 148



2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Category Leaders (as of Mar 16,
All games

2006)

FG PERCENTAGE

MALAMAN, Fernando...
YOUNG, Keena........
PLAISTED, Trent.....
BALDERSON, Jimmy....
REICHNER, Brock.....

DAWES, Derek........
BROADUS, Rashaun....
ROSE, Mike..........
BURGESS, David......

3-POINT PERCENTAGE

REICHNER, Brock.....
MALAMAN, Fernando...

BALDERSON, Jimmy....
AINGE, Austin.......
ROSE, Mike..........
BROADUS, Rashaun....
EMERY, Jackson......
YOUNG, Keena........
ODJEGBA, Jermaine...

FT PERCENTAGE

ROSE, Mike..........
ODJEGBA, Jermaine...
BALDERSON, Jimmy....
YOUNG, Keena........
EMERY, Jackson......
REICHNER, Brock.....

DAWES, Derek........
MALAMAN, Fernando...
AINGE, Austin.......
BROADUS, Rashaun....
PLAISTED, Trent.....

POINTS

106

172

PLAISTED, Trent.....
REICHNER, Brock.....
YOUNG, Keena........
BALDERSON, Jimmy. ...
BROADUS, Rashaun....
MALAMAN, Fernando...

ROSE, Mike..........
DAWES, Derek........
BURGESS, David......
ODJEGBA, Jermaine...

COoOWWNWEIV

BdINFOONOWOONW®™O

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

PLAISTED, Trent.....
BROADUS, Rashaun....
REICHNER, Brock.....
YOUNG, Keena........
BALDERSON, Jimmy....

FIELD GOALS MADE

PLAISTED, Trent.....
YOUNG, Keena........
REICHNER, Brock.....
BALDERSON, Jimmy. ...
BROADUS, Rashaun....

3-POINT FG ATTEMPTS

REICHNER, Brock.....
BROADUS, Rashaun....
BALDERSON, Jimmy....
ROSE, Mike..........
AINGE, Austin.......

3-POINT FGS MADE

REICHNER, Brock.....
BROADUS, Rashaun....
BALDERSON, Jimmy. ...
ROSE, Mike..........
MALAMAN, Fernando...

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS

PLAISTED, Trent.....
YOUNG, Keena........
BALDERSON, Jimmy....
BROADUS, Rashaun....
REICHNER, Brock.....

FREE THROWS MADE

PLAISTED, Trent.....
YOUNG, Keena........
REICHNER, Brock.....
BALDERSON, Jimmy....
BROADUS, Rashaun....

POINTS AVERAGE

PLAISTED, Trent.....
REICHNER, Brock.....
YOUNG, Keena........
BALDERSON, Jimmy....
BROADUS, Rashaun....
MALAMAN, Fernando...

ROSE, Mike..........
EMERY, Jackson......
BURGESS, David......

G Att
29 276
28 224
29 218
29 216
29 206

G Made
29 144
29 113
29 100
29 97
28 88

G Att
29 110
28 97
29 86
22 51
29 47

G Made
29 53
28 34
29 32
22 18
29 18

G Att
29 172
29 94
29 89
28 67
29 64

G Made
29 106
29 73
29 49
29 71
28 43

G Pts
29 394
29 302
29 299
29 297
28 253
29 204
29 143
29 105
19 60
22 69
28 79

3 2

NORNOMNOWOONMWAO®



REBOUNDS

2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS

BYU Cougars Category Leaders (as of Mar 16, 2006)

PLAISTED, Trent.....
YOUNG, Keena........
MALAMAN, Fernando...
BALDERSON, Jimmy....
BROADUS, Rashaun....

REBOUND AVERAGE

PLAISTED, Trent.....
YOUNG, Keena........
MALAMAN, Fernando...
BALDERSON, Jimmy....
BROADUS, Rashaun....

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS

PLAISTED, Trent.....
YOUNG, Keena........
BALDERSON, Jimmy....
MALAMAN, Fernando...

PLAISTED, Trent.....
YOUNG, Keena........
MALAMAN, Fernando...
BROADUS, Rashaun....
BALDERSON, Jimmy....

PLAISTED, Trent.....
MALAMAN, Fernando...
BALDERSON, Jimmy. ...
YOUNG, Keena........

PLAISTED, Trent.....
BALDERSON, Jimmy....
REICHNER, Brock.....
MALAMAN, Fernando...
EMERY, Jackson......

G Reb
29 199
29 167
29 106
29 96
28 79

G Reb
29 199
29 167
29 106
29 96
28 79

G No
29 70
29 66
29 35
29 27
29 23

G No
29 129
29 101
29 79
28 72
29 61

G No
29 105
29 74
29 71
29 62
29 58
29 58

G No
29 6
29 3
29 1
29 1
28 1

All games

ASSISTS G No. A/G
BROADUS, Rashaun. 28 104 3.7
AINGE, Austin....... 29 75 2.6
REICHNER, Brock..... 29 73 2.5
CUMMARD, lee........ 29 45 1.6
BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 29 43 1.5
STEALS G No s/G
BROADUS, Rashaun.... 28 36 1.3
BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 29 27 0.9
REICHNER, Brock..... 29 24 0.8
MALAMAN, Fernando... 29 24 0.8
AINGE, Austin....... 29 21 0.7
BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Blk/G
MALAMAN, Fernando. 29 29 1.0
PLAISTED, Trent..... 29 27 0.9
CUMMARD, lee........ 29 12 0.4
YOUNG, Keena........ 29 11 0.4
DAWES, Derek........ 19 9 0.5
MINUTES G No. Min/G
PLAISTED, Trent..... 29 819 28.2
BROADUS, Rashaun.... 28 772 27.6
REICHNER, Brock..... 29 767 26.4
YOUNG, Keena........ 29 679 23.4
BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 29 634 21.9
TURNOVERS G No TO/G
BROADUS, Rashaun.... 28 75 2.7
PLAISTED, Trent..... 29 71 2.4
AINGE, Austin....... 29 45 1.6
REICHNER, Brock..... 29 44 1.5
YOUNG, Keena........ 29 43 1.5



2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2006)

All games

[ T OVERALL STATISTICS---————==———=——————— | |=mmmmm e CONFERENCE STATISTICS---—-————=————- |
SUMMARY GP-GS Min/G FG% 3PT% FT%$ R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS Min/G FG% 3PT% FT%$ R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
PLAISTED, Trent..... 29-29 28.2 522 000 616 6.9 1.0 12 27 13.6 16-16 29.2 470 000 648 8.0 1.3 7 14 13.2
REICHNER, Brock..... 29-27 26.4 459 482 766 2.5 2.5 24 5 10.4 16-16 29.9 424 478 837 3.2 2.5 15 3 11.3
YOUNG, Keena........ 29-14 23.4 523 000 777 5.8 1.1 18 11 10.3 16-12 26.8 503 000 774 6.3 1.4 10 6 12.0
BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 29-10 21.9 471 372 798 3.3 1.5 27 4 10.2 16-0 22.1 496 444 860 3.3 1.4 15 1 11.1
BROADUS, Rashaun.... 28-26 27.6 393 351 642 2.8 3.7 36 1 9.0 15-13 27.9 407 370 700 2.3 2.7 23 0 9.9
MALAMAN, Fernando... 29-15 21.6 525 429 696 3.7 0.8 24 29 7.0 16-4 19.4 443 261 714 3.6 0.8 12 7 5.9
CUMMARD, Lee........ 29-14 14.8 455 395 765 2.3 1.6 16 12 4.9 16-12 14.9 463 409 857 2.2 1.4 9 5 4.4
AINGE, Austin....... 29-4 14.9 409 362 667 1.6 2.6 21 1 3.6 16-3 15.1 393 375 727 1.5 2.0 14 1 4.0
DAWES, Derek........ 19-0 8.7 395 000 743 1.6 0.2 4 9 3.2 9-0 7.1 000 000 813 1.6 0.1 1 3 1.4
ROSE, Mike.......... 22-0 9.0 313 353 1.000 0.7 0.6 4 1 3.1 10-0 8.3 273 316 1.000 0.4 0.5 1 1 2.0
EMERY, Jackson...... 28-6 10.0 400 302 769 1.5 0.7 10 7 2.8 15-4 9.3 333 238 667 1.4 0.7 7 4 2.2
BURGESS, David...... 3-0 5.0 167 000 000 1.7 0.0 0 1 0.7
ODJEGBA, Jermaine... 5-0 2.0 000 000 1.000 0.4 0.2 1 0 0.4
Total............... 29 462 388 715 35.3 15.9 197 108 76.2 16 .439 .389 .754 36.0 14.4 114 45 75.2
Opponents........... 29 452 358 689 33.6 15.0 211 93 71.7 16 .475 .394 .676 33.4 15.8 115 63 74.0

| === OVERALL STATISTICS----—---—-——-—-———-—-—-—=- | | == CONFERENCE STATISTICS--------——-----— |
SCORING FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3PT% FT-FTA FT$ PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3PT% FT-FTA FT$ PTS PTS/G
PLAISTED, Trent..... 144-276 .522 0-0 .000 106-172 .616 394 13.6 77-164 470 0-0 000 57-88 648 211 13.2
REICHNER, Brock..... 100-218 .459 53-110 .482 49-64 .766 302 10.4 56-132 424 33-69 478 36-43 837 181 11.3
YOUNG, Keena........ 113-216 .523 0-1 .000 73-94 .777 299 10.3 72-143 503 0-0 000 48-62 774 192 12.0
BALDERSON, Jimmy. ... 97-206 .471 32-86 .372 71-89 .798 297 10.2 57-115 496 20-45 .444 43-50 860 177 11.1
BROADUS, Rashaun.... 88-224 .393 34-97 .351 43-67 .642 253 9.0 50-123 407 20-54 .370 28-40 700 148 9.9
MALAMAN, Fernando... 85-162 .525 18-42 .429 16-23 .696 204 7.0 39-88 443 6-23 .261 10-14 714 94 5.9
CUMMARD, lLee........ 50-110 .455 17-43 .395 26-34 .765 143 4.9 25-54 463 9-22 .409 12-14 857 71 4.4
AINGE, Austin....... 38-93 .409 17-47 .362 12-18 .667 105 3.6 22-56 393 12-32 375 8-11 727 64 4.0
DAWES, Derek........ 17-43 .395 0-0 .000 26-35 .743 60 3.2 0-15 000 0-0 000 13-16 813 13 1.4
ROSE, Mike.......... 21-67 .313 18-51 .353 9-9 1.000 69 3.1 6-22 .273 6-19 .316 2-2 1.000 20 2.0
EMERY, Jackson...... 28-70 .400 13-43 .302 10-13 .769 79 2.8 11-33 .333 5-21 .238 6-9 .667 33 2.2
BURGESS, David...... 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0.7
ODJEGBA, Jermaine... 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 0.4
Total............... 782-1692 .462 202-521 .388 443-620 .715 2209 76.2 415-945 .439 111-285 .389 263-349 .754 1204 75.2
Opponents........... 729-1612 .452 176-492 .358 444-644 .689 2078 71.7 417-877 .475 112-284 .394 238-352 .676 1184 74.0

| == OVERALL STATISTICS-----—--——-————————-— | | === CONFERENCE STATISTICS-------------- |
TOTALS O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO Hi Pts O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO Hi Pts
PLAISTED, Trent..... 70 129 199 105 6 28 71 0.4 22 49 79 128 60 5 21 38 0.6 22
REICHNER, Brock..... 18 55 73 58 1 73 44 1.7 26 16 35 51 35 1 40 24 1.7 23
YOUNG, Keena........ 66 101 167 62 0 32 43 0.7 20 42 58 100 33 0 23 26 0.9 20
BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 35 61 96 71 3 43 34 1.3 24 25 28 53 35 1 23 15 1.5 24
BROADUS, Rashaun.... 7 72 79 52 0 104 75 1.4 21 4 31 35 28 0 41 40 1.0 17
MALAMAN, Fernando... 27 79 106 74 1 24 35 0.7 17 18 39 57 44 1 12 18 0.7 13
CUMMARD, Lee........ 23 45 68 58 0 45 31 1.5 13 8 27 35 33 0 23 19 1.2 13
AINGE, Austin....... 3 44 47 26 0 75 45 1.7 16 1 23 24 17 0 32 27 1.2 16
DAWES, Derek........ 12 19 31 20 0 4 12 0.3 10 8 6 14 8 0 1 7 0.1 7
ROSE, Mike.......... 3 12 15 14 0 14 7 2.0 12 1 3 4 7 0 5 2 2.5 8
EMERY, Jackson...... 14 27 41 38 1 19 19 1.0 13 9 12 21 19 0 10 7 1.4 13
BURGESS, David...... 2 3 5 2 0 0 1 0.0 2
ODJEGBA, Jermaine... 0 2 2 2 0 1 3 0.3 2
Total............... 325 699 1024 582 12 462 425 1.1 100 209 367 576 319 8 231 226 1.0 100
Opponents........... 294 680 974 569 - 436 447 1.0 91 163 372 535 320 6 253 240 1.1 20



2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

| ---TOTAL--~ |
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct

Opponent Date Score W/L FG-FGA

TEAM STATISTICS

| --3-PTRS-- |

| ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |
Off Def Tot Avg PF A TO Blk Stl

Pts---Avg

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT LION 11/18/05 71-83
at Washington State C 11/22/05 76-68
SOUTHERN UTAH THUNDER 11/26/05 86-61
vs Lamar Cardinals 11/30/05 97-74
at USC Trojans 12/03/05 68-74
BOISE STATE BRONCOS 12/07/05 80-77
NORTHERN KENTUCKY NOR 12/10/05 65-46
WEBER STATE WILDCATS 12/17/05 80-54

H s s s =2 § 5 0 5 5
N
~
1
o
=

FT-FTA Pct
14-17 .824
15-23 .652
13-22 .591
20-22 .909
18-28 .643
16-27 .593

6-13 .462
20-28 .714
11-20 .550

9-13 .692
13-20 .650

6-11 .545
13-15 .867
18-23 .783
25-29 .862
12-15 .800
24-28 .857
20-28 .714
11-12  .917
13-18 .722
17-22 .773
12-18 .667
14-20 .700
16-24 .667
25-40 .625
16-21 .762
21-25 .840
16-22 .727

9-16 .563

16
12

11
11

17

13
14
17
19

24
17
29
29
25
28
25
35
21
31
23
20
26
21
29
19
26
16
23
24
20
20
25
28
26
21
23
16
29

71
76
86
97
68
80
65
80
80
97
68
59
72
72
80
61
89
86
77
65
60
75
74
100
81
77
76
70
67

at Utah State Aggies 12/22/05 80-91 29-63
EASTERN WASHINGTON EA 12/27/05 97-66 40-62
TULSA GOLDEN HURRICAN 12/30/05 68-49 25-58
at Air Force Falcons 01/05/06 59-75 24-59
UTAH UTES 01/07/06 72-60 27-60
at UNLV Rebels 01/11/06 72-82 23-54
WYOMING COWBOYS 01/18/06 80-67 26-62
at San Diego State Az 01/21/06 61-88 22-59
TCU HORNED FROGS 01/25/06 89-80 Wot 27-68
at Colorado State Ram 01/28/06 86-84 W  29-57
at New Mexico Lobos 02/01/06 77-71 W  28-57
AIR FORCE FALCONS 02/04/06 65-59 W  23-53
at Utah Utes 02/08/06 60-79 L  18-60
UNLV REBELS 02/11/06 75-72 W  28-59
at Wyoming Cowboys 02/18/06 74-68 W 27-67
SAN DIEGO STATE AZTEC 02/22/06 100-90 W  38-64
at TCU Horned Frogs 02/25/06 81-72 W 25-54
COLORADO STATE RAMS 03/01/06 77-69 W 25-58
NEW MEXICO LOBOS 03/04/06 76-68 W 25-54
vs Utah Utes 03/09/06 70-74 L  25-50
at Houston Cougars 03/15/06 67-77 L  26-57
BYU Cougars 2209 782-1692
Opponents 2078 729-1612

Games played: 29
Points/game: 76.2
FG Pct: 46.2
3FG Pct: 38.8
FT Pct: 71.5

.417  7-17  .412
553 9-18 .500
.585 11-17 .647
.565 7-14 .500
.373 6-23 .261
.439  6-19 .316
.551 5-15 .333
.443 6-23 .26l
.460 11-25 .440
.645 8-16 .500
.431 5-18 .278
.407  5-17 .294
.450 5-16 .313
.426  8-21 .381
.419  3-15 .200
.373  5-17 .294
.397 11-30 .367
.509 8-14 .571
.491 10-22 .455
.434 6-18 .333
.300 7-22 .318
.475 7-17 .412
.403  6-13 .462
.594 8-16 .500
.463  6-15 .400
.431 11-19 .579
.463 5-13 .385
.500 4-12 .333
.456  6-19 .316
.462 202-521

.452 176-492

.388 443-620 .715
.358 444-644 .689

Rebounds/game: 35.3

Assists/game: 15.9

Turnovers/game: 14.7

325 699
294 680

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.1

Steals/game: 6.8

Blocks/game: 3.7

.3 582 462 425 108 197 2209
.6 569 436 447 93 211 2078



2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

| ---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--| | --=--REBOUNDS---~-|
Opponent Date Score W/L FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF A TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT LION 11/18/05 71-83 L  31-65 .477 3-13 .231 18-24 .750 14 26 40 40.0 15 15 15 4 83 83.0
at Washington State C 11/22/05 76-68 W  23-42 .548 7-19 .368 15-21 .714 4 19 2331.5 21 13 17 1 68 75.5
SOUTHERN UTAH THUNDER 11/26/05 86-61 W  15-49 .306 9-20 .450 22-31 .710 8 20 2830.3 20 10 13 1 8 61 70.7
vs Lamar Cardinals 11/30/05 97-74 W  29-71 .408 4-18 .222 12-18 .667 16 18 34 31.3 20 19 19 6 11 74 71.5
at USC Trojans 12/03/05 68-74 L  22-54 .407 6-15 .400 24-29 .828 10 22 3231.4 22 12 16 1 8 74 72.0
BOISE STATE BRONCOS 12/07/05 80-77 W  31-64 .484 7-17 .412 8-10 .800 6 34 4032.8 20 19 15 1 4 77 72.8
NORTHERN KENTUCKY NOR 12/10/05 65-46 W  17-45 .378 4-19 .211 8-13 .615 6 24 3032.4 18 11 19 1 6 46 69.0
WEBER STATE WILDCATS 12/17/05 80-54 W 19-66 288 2-10 .200 14-20 .700 15 26 41 33.5 22 7 13 3 4 54 67.1
at Utah State Aggies 12/22/05 80-91 L  36-60 .600 5-11 .455 14-22 .636 8 26 3433.6 20 27 12 2 4 91 69.8
EASTERN WASHINGTON EA 12/27/05 97-66 W  23-62 .371  3-17 .176 17-24 .708 10 19 29 33.1 14 15 14 2 12 66 69.4
TULSA GOLDEN HURRICAN 12/30/05 68-49 W  13-43 302 3-14 .214 20-23 .870 8 28 3633.4 19 8 23 1 4 49 67.5
at Air Force Falcons 01/05/06 59-75 L  24-46 .522 11-25 .440 16-22 .727 6 21 2732.8 15 17 11 4 8 75 68.2
UTAH UTES 01/07/06 72-60 W 22-54 .407 8-16 .500 8-14 .571 8 26 3432.9 17 17 13 3 1 60 67.5
at UNLV Rebels 01/11/06 72-82 L  29-59 .492  4-15 .267 20-25 .800 12 22 34 33.0 20 21 12 O 9 82 68.6
WYOMING COWBOYS 01/18/06 80-67 W 22-58 .379 4-17 .235 19-29 .655 14 24 38 33.3 24 10 16 11 3 67 68.5
at San Diego State Az 01/21/06 61-88 L  31-60 .517 7-20 .350 19-24 .792 12 22 3433.4 14 15 8 2 13 88 69.7
TCU HORNED FROGS 01/25/06 89-80 Wot 26-61 .426 8-18 .444 20-29 .690 14 22 36 33.5 26 18 22 1 12 80 70.3
at Colorado State Ram 01/28/06 86-84 W  28-48 .583 6-13 .462 22-31 .710 9 25 3433.6 24 21 24 8 11 84 71.1
at New Mexico Lobos 02/01/06 77-71 W  26-49 .531 7-16 .438 12-21 .571 6 23 2933.3 17 18 1 3 5 71 71.1
AIR FORCE FALCONS 02/04/06 65-59 W  20-50 .400 9-28 .321 10-16 .625 12 23 3533.4 19 12 12 1 7 59 70.4
at Utah Utes 02/08/06 60-79 L  25-48 .521 8-16 .500 21-28 .750 7 30 3733.6 22 15 13 2 4 79 70.9
UNLV REBELS 02/11/06 75-72 W  26-55 .473 8-18 .444 12-15 .800 10 21 31 33.5 17 15 13 5 5 72 70.9
at Wyoming Cowboys 02/18/06 74-68 W  26-55 .473 2-14 .143 14-26 .538 11 23 34 33.5 19 13 15 13 6 68 70.8
SAN DIEGO STATE AZTEC 02/22/06 100-90 W  32-72 .444 6-21 .286 20-26 .769 17 23 40 33.8 19 12 15 1 9 90 71.6
at TCU Horned Frogs 02/25/06 81-72 W 27-55 .491 8-16 .500 10-21 .476 9 24 3333.7 30 18 20 2 5 72 71.6
COLORADO STATE RAMS 03/01/06 77-69 W 27-56 .482 5-10 .500 10-13 .769 10 23 33 33.7 15 16 21 5 10 69 71.5
NEW MEXICO LOBOS 03/04/06 76-68 W  26-51 .510 11-21 .524 5-12 .417 6 20 26 33.4 22 15 14 2 7 68 71.4
vs Utah Utes 03/09/06 70-74 L  24-54 .444 5-10 .500 21-29 .724 16 21 37 33.5 20 11 15 2 74 71.5
at Houston Cougars 03/15/06 67-77 L  29-60 .483  6-25 .240 13-28 .464 10 25 3533.6 18 16 16 5 18 77 71.7
Opponents 2078 729-1612 .452 176-492 .358 444-644 .689 294 680 974 33.6 569 436 447 93 211 2078 71.7
BYU Cougars 2209 782-1692 .462 202-521 .388 443-620 .715 325 699 1024 35.3 582 462 425 108 197 2209 76.2

Games played: 29 Rebounds/game: 33.6
Points/game: 71.7 Assists/game: 15.0

FG Pct: 45.2 Turnovers/game: 15.4

3FG Pct: 35.8 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
FT Pct: 68.9 Steals/game: 7.3

Blocks/game: 3.2



Opponent Date

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT LIONS 11/18/05
at Washington State Coull/22/05
SOUTHERN UTAH THUNDERBI11/26/05

vs Lamar Cardinals 11/30/05
at USC Trojans 12/03/05
BOISE STATE BRONCOS 12/07/05

NORTHERN KENTUCKY NORSE12/10/05
WEBER STATE WILDCATS 12/17/05
at Utah State Aggies 12/22/05
EASTERN WASHINGTON EAGL12/27/05
TULSA GOLDEN HURRICANE 12/30/05

at Air Force Falcons 01/05/06
UTAH UTES 01/07/06
at UNLV Rebels 01/11/06
WYOMING COWBOYS 01/18/06

at San Diego State Azte01/21/06
TCU HORNED FROGS 01/25/06
at Colorado State Rams 01/28/06

at New Mexico Lobos 02/01/06
AIR FORCE FALCONS 02/04/06
at Utah Utes 02/08/06
UNLV REBELS 02/11/06
at Wyoming Cowboys 02/18/06

SAN DIEGO STATE AZTECS 02/22/06
at TCU Horned Frogs 02/25/06
COLORADO STATE RAMS 03/01/06
NEW MEXICO LOBOS 03/04/06
vs Utah Utes 03/09/06
at Houston Cougars 03/15/06
Opponent Date

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT LIONS 11/18/05
at Washington State Coull/22/05
SOUTHERN UTAH THUNDERBI11/26/05

vs Lamar Cardinals 11/30/05
at USC Trojans 12/03/05
BOISE STATE BRONCOS 12/07/05

NORTHERN KENTUCKY NORSE12/10/05
WEBER STATE WILDCATS 12/17/05
at Utah State Aggies 12/22/05
EASTERN WASHINGTON EAGL12/27/05
TULSA GOLDEN HURRICANE 12/30/05

at Air Force Falcons 01/05/06
UTAH UTES 01/07/06
at UNLV Rebels 01/11/06
WYOMING COWBOYS 01/18/06

at San Diego State Azte01/21/06
TCU HORNED FROGS 01/25/06
at Colorado State Rams 01/28/06

at New Mexico Lobos 02/01/06
AIR FORCE FALCONS 02/04/06
at Utah Utes 02/08/06
UNLV REBELS 02/11/06
at Wyoming Cowboys 02/18/06

SAN DIEGO STATE AZTECS 02/22/06

at TCU Horned Frogs 02/25/06
COLORADO STATE RAMS 03/01/06
NEW MEXICO LOBOS 03/04/06
vs Utah Utes 03/09/06
at Houston Cougars 03/15/06

2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 16, 2006)
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All games

01 02 03 04 1 13 15 23 30
WL BROADUS,R ROSE,MIKE YOUNG,KEE EMERY,JAC REICHNER, AINGE,AUS MALAMAN,F BALDERSON CUMMARD,L
L 9-1-3 12-2-0 0-3-1 0-0-0 0-0-1 4-3-3 6-4-4 18- 7-2 3- 0-
W 6-2-5 0-1-0 8- 4-0 3-0-0 18- 1-0 2-1-5 14- 5-1 12-4-1 3- 1-
W 11-3-3 5-2-2 4-5-0 10-0-0 11-4-1 6-4-8 9-4-0 3-2-3 09-4-
W 7-4-9 3-2-0 10-8-3 2-1-0 7-1-3 8-3-2 4-1-0 21-2-1 9- 3-
L 3-8-5 3-0-0 3-6-1 9-1-0 2-1-1 0-0-2 7-4-0 13- 6-1 5- 2-
W 11-7-6 3-0-0 4-1-1 0-0-0 12-4-5 0-1-0 17-5-1 10- 3- 4 0- O-
W 7-4-3 0-0-2 12- 6-0 8-6-5 4-1-5 3-0-4 7-4-1 2-1-0 4-0-
W 6-2-3 8-1-1 12-4-2 2-4-1 13-0-1 2-4-4 5-6-0 3-5- 2 9-3-
L 21-1-8 0-0-0 6-9-0 8-1-0 26-1-2 2-0-7 4-4-1 0-1-0 8- 7-
W 7-3-9 12- 1- 3 15- 8- 0 2- 3-2 12-2- 6 1-2-4 14- 5-2 11- 5-1 8- 1-
W 2-4-2 3-1-1 5-6-0 0-0-0 7-3-5 5-1-1 10-3-2 7-2-2 5- 6-
L 2-4-4 6-0-1 16-11-1 4-4-2 13- 3-0 6-0-2 4-4-2 0-1-0 3- 3-
W 17- 6-3 8-0-2 6-4-1 0-0-0 5-4-3 0-0-1 8- 1-0 5-2-0 6- 3-
L 9-1-1 3-1-1 4-3-2 2-1-1 10-4-1 6-3-2 13-7-1 6-0-0 09- 2-
W DNP 0- 1- 0 16- 6-1 0- 1-1 10- 3- 3 12- 3- 2 8- 8-0 4- 5-3 13- 2-
L 2-2-0 3-0-0 16-9-0 3-1-0 11- 6-2 4-1-1 2-1-1 4-4-2 4- 4-
Wo 12- 0- 4 0-2-1 11-3-3 0-0-0 13-3-6 3-0-2 11-5-1 10- 3- 2 6- 4-
W 6-0-2 DNP 3-2-0 0-0-0 23-5 5 5-1-6 10- 3-1 24-4-2 0- O-
W 15- 3- 6  DNP 12- 9-2 0-0-0 11-1-3 0-3-0 7-4-1 14-1-4 5- 2-
W 13-3-2 0-0-0 6-8-2 0-0-0 5-4-2 3-4-0 0-0-0 17-3-0 0- 4-
L 8-1-4 0-0-0 14-4-1 0-1-0 21-2-2 0-1-0 0-1-0 5-3-1 0- 4-
W 7-0-1 DNP 17- 7- 4  DNP 11- 2-1 1-2-3 2-3-0 16- 6- 2 5- 0-
W 9-2-2 DNP 15-12- 0 13- 1- 0 6-3-1 0- 0-2 4-5-1 11- 4-0 4- 2-
W 7-5-4 0-0-0 20-7-1 4-1-3 12-3-4 16- 2- 3 10- 4- 1 17- 6- 4 0- O-
W 16-5-4 0-0-0 15-4-1 1-3-0 7-0-3 2-2-6 2-2-0 11-0-0 10- 3-
W 13- 2-4  DNP 8- 6-3 2-5-3 12-4-0 6-2-1 11-4-2 12- 3-1 3- 0-
W 12-1-0  DNP 13- 5-1 4-3-0 11- 4-4 0-0-1 2-5-1 21-8-2 3- 2-
L 7-2-2 DNP 17-3-0 2-2-1 0-2-2 5-1-1 9-1-0 13- 2-3 2-1-
L 835 0-1-0 11-4-1 0-2-0 9-2-1 3-3-2 4-3-0 7-3-0 7-5-

34 41 43 44

WL BURGESS,D ODJEGBA,J DAWES,DER PLAISTED,

L 2- 3-0 DNP
L DNP DNP
1) 0- 0-0 0- 2-0
W 0- 2-0 2- 0-0
L DNP DNP
W DNP DNP
W DNP DNP
W DNP 0- 0-0
L DNP DNP
W DNP 0- 0-1
W DNP 0- 0-0
L DNP DNP
W DNP DNP
L DNP DNP
W DNP DNP
L DNP DNP
wo DNP DNP
W DNP DNP
W DNP DNP
W DNP DNP
L DNP DNP
W DNP DNP
W DNP DNP
W DNP DNP
W DNP DNP
W DNP DNP
W DNP DNP
L DNP DNP
L DNP DNP

5- 7-
0- 2-
4- 0-
8- 2-
0- 2-
5- 2-
7- 4-
DNP
0- 1-
1- 1-
0- 1-
DNP
DNP
0- 3-
DNP
DNP
0- 0-
DNP
0- 0-
DNP
0- 0-
DNP
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Opponent

2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

POINTS

ASSISTS

BLOCKED SHOTS

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT LIONS

at Washington State Couga

SOUTHERN UTAH THUNDERBIRD

vs Lamar Cardinals

at USC Trojans

BOISE STATE BRONCOS

NORTHERN KENTUCKY NORSE

WEBER STATE WILDCATS

at Utah State Aggies

EASTERN WASHINGTON EAGLES

TULSA GOLDEN HURRICANE

at Air Force Falcons

UTAH UTES

at UNLV Rebels

WYOMING COWBOYS

at San Diego State Aztecs

TCU HORNED FROGS

at Colorado State Rams

11/18/05

11/22/05

11/26/05

11/30/05
12/03/05

12/07/05

12/10/05

12/17/05

12/22/05

12/27/05

12/30/05

01/05/06

01/07/06

01/11/06

01/18/06

01/21/06

01/25/06
01/28/06

76-68

86-61

97-74
68-74

80-77

65-46

80-54

80-91

97-66

68-49

59-75

72-60

72-82

80-67

61-88

89-80
86-84

WO

18-BALDERSON, Ji

18-REICHNER, Bro

13-PLAISTED, Tre

21-BALDERSON, Ji
20-PLAISTED, Tre

7-BALDERSON, Ji

5-MALAMAN, Fern

5-YOUNG, Keena

8-YOUNG, Keena
9-PLAISTED, Tre

19-PLAISTED, Tre 10-PLAISTED, Tre

12-YOUNG, Keena
15-PLAISTED, Tre

26-REICHNER, Bro

15-YOUNG, Keena

16-PLAISTED, Tre

6-EMERY, Jackso

YOUNG, Keena
7-DAWES, Derek
9-YOUNG, Keena

8-YOUNG, Keena

6-CUMMARD, Lee
YOUNG, Keena

16-YOUNG, Keena 11-YOUNG, Keena

17-BROADUS, Rash

13-MALAMAN, Fern

17-PLAISTED, Tre

16-YOUNG, Keena

7-PLAISTED, Tre

7-MALAMAN, Fern

8-PLAISTED, Tre
MALAMAN, Fern

9-YOUNG, Keena

22-PLAISTED, Tre 16-PLAISTED, Tre

24-BALDERSON, Ji

7-PLAISTED, Tre

5-AINGE, Austin
BROADUS, Rash
8-AINGE, Austin

9-BROADUS, Rash
5-BROADUS, Rash

6-BROADUS, Rash

5-EMERY, Jackso

REICHNER, Bro
4-AINGE, Austin
8-BROADUS, Rash

9-BROADUS, Rash

5-REICHNER, Bro

4-BROADUS, Rash
3-REICHNER, Bro
BROADUS, Rash

2-YOUNG, Keena
CUMMARD, Lee
AINGE, Austin
4-CUMMARD, Lee

2-PLAISTED, Tre
BALDERSON, Ji
REICHNER, Bro
6-REICHNER, Bro
6-AINGE, Austin

2-BROADUS, Rash

3-REICHNER, Bro
MALAMAN, Fern
2-YOUNG, Keena
AINGE, Austin
2-MALAMAN, Fern
1-ROSE, Mike
REICHNER, Bro
EMERY, Jackso
DAWES, Derek
MALAMAN, Fern
YOUNG, Keena
1-BALDERSON, Ji
REICHNER, Bro
DAWES, Derek
ROSE, Mike
2-MALAMAN, Fern

3-CUMMARD, Lee
3-AINGE, Austin

2-AINGE, Austin
BROADUS, Rash
BALDERSON, Ji

2-REICHNER, Bro

2-YOUNG, Keena

2-BROADUS, Rash
REICHNER, Bro
CUMMARD, Lee

2-EMERY, Jackso

3-CUMMARD, Lee

1-EMERY, Jackso
BALDERSON, Ji

5-BROADUS, Rash
4-REICHNER, Bro

1-BURGESS, Davi
MALAMAN, Fern
BALDERSON, Ji
CUMMARD, Lee
YOUNG, Keena
None

2-PLAISTED, Tre

2-PLAISTED, Tre
1-MALAMAN, Fern
YOUNG, Keena
PLAISTED, Tre

3-MALAMAN, Fern

4-MALAMAN, Fern

6-MALAMAN, Fern
2-YOUNG, Keena
MALAMAN, Fern
DAWES, Derek
1-EMERY, Jackso
BALDERSON, Ji
MALAMAN, Fern
YOUNG, Keena
2-PLAISTED, Tre
MALAMAN, Fern
2-PLAISTED, Tre
2-DAWES, Derek

None

1-EMERY, Jackso
YOUNG, Keena
REICHNER, Bro
ROSE, Mike
CUMMARD, Lee

1-PLAISTED, Tre

2-PLAISTED, Tre
1-AINGE, Austin
PLAISTED, Tre
MALAMAN, Fern



Opponent

2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

POINTS

ASSISTS

BLOCKED SHOTS

at New Mexico Lobos

AIR FORCE FALCONS
at Utah Utes

UNLV REBELS

at Wyoming Cowboys

SAN DIEGO STATE AZTECS

at TCU Horned Frogs

COLORADO STATE RAMS

NEW MEXICO LOBOS

vs Utah Utes

at Houston Cougars

02/01/06

02/04/06
02/08/06

02/11/06

02/18/06

02/22/06

02/25/06

03/01/06

03/04/06

03/09/06

03/15/06

65-59
60-79

75-72

74-68

100-90

81-72

77-69

76-68

70-74

67-77

15-BROADUS, Rash

21-PLAISTED, Tre
21-REICHNER, Bro

17-YOUNG, Keena

15-YOUNG, Keena

20-YOUNG, Keena

17-PLAISTED, Tre

13-BROADUS, Rash

21-BALDERSON, Ji

17-YOUNG, Keena

18-PLAISTED, Tre

9-YOUNG, Keena

9-PLAISTED, Tre

12-PLAISTED, Tre

12-PLAISTED, Tre

12-YOUNG, Keena

7-PLAISTED, Tre
YOUNG, Keena

18-PLAISTED, Tre

6-YOUNG, Keena

8-BALDERSON, Ji

6-PLAISTED, Tre

13-PLAISTED, Tre

6-BROADUS, Rash

4-CUMMARD, Lee
4-BROADUS, Rash

4-PLAISTED, Tre
YOUNG, Keena
2-AINGE, Austin
BROADUS, Rash
4-REICHNER, Bro
BALDERSON, Ji
BROADUS, Rash
6-AINGE, Austin

4-BROADUS, Rash

4-REICHNER, Bro

3-BALDERSON, Ji

CUMMARD, Lee

5-CUMMARD, Lee
BROADUS, Rash

1-BALDERSON, Ji
REICHNER, Bro
AINGE, Austin
2-BROADUS, Rash
2-YOUNG, Keena
PLAISTED, Tre

4-BALDERSON, Ji

2-AINGE, Austin

2-BROADUS, Rash
AINGE, Austin

2-REICHNER, Bro
AINGE, Austin
EMERY, Jackso
BALDERSON, Ji
4-BROADUS, Rash
MALAMAN, Fern
3-BROADUS, Rash

3-YOUNG, Keena
BALDERSON, Ji

2-CUMMARD, Lee

EMERY, Jackso
1-CUMMARD, Lee
MALAMAN, Fern

3-PLAISTED, Tre
1-DAWES, Derek
CUMMARD, Lee
REICHNER, Bro
1-CUMMARD, Lee

1-REICHNER, Bro
EMERY, Jackso
2-YOUNG, Keena

2-PLAISTED, Tre

1-EMERY, Jackso
MALAMAN, Fern
1-PLAISTED, Tre
MALAMAN, Fern
1-REICHNER, Bro
CUMMARD, Lee
MALAMAN, Fern
BALDERSON, Ji
4-PLAISTED, Tre



POINTS..........

FIELD GOALS MADE

2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

BYU Cougars - TEAM GAME HIGHS

........... 100
97
97
89
86
86
........... 40
38

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 68

67

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .645

3 PT FIELD GOALS

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS

.594

MADE...... 11
11

11

11

........... 30
25

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... . 647

FREE THROWS MADE

.579
........... 25
25

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 40

29

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... . 917

REBOUNDS........

.909

........... 46
45

45

........... 29
24

........... 17
11

........... 11

........... 25
20
20
........... 26
26

(40-62)
(38-64)

(11-17)
(11-19)

(11-12)
(20-22)

vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
at
vs
at
vs
at
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
at
at
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
at

San Diego State Aztecs (02/22/06)
Eastern Washington Eagles (12/27/05)
Lamar Cardinals (11/30/05)

TCU Horned Frogs (01/25/06)

Colorado State Rams (01/28/06)
Southern Utah Thunderbirds (11/26/05)
Eastern Washington Eagles (12/27/05)
San Diego State Aztecs (02/22/06)
TCU Horned Frogs (01/25/06)

Wyoming Cowboys (02/18/06)

Eastern Washington Eagles (12/27/05)
San Diego State Aztecs (02/22/06)
Colorado State Rams (03/01/06)

TCU Horned Frogs (01/25/06)

Utah State Aggies (12/22/05)
Southern Utah Thunderbirds (11/26/05)
TCU Horned Frogs (01/25/06)

Utah State Aggies (12/22/05)
Southern Utah Thunderbirds (11/26/05)
Colorado State Rams (03/01/06)

TCU Horned Frogs (02/25/06)

Wyoming Cowboys (01/18/06)

TCU Horned Frogs (02/25/06)

Wyoming Cowboys (01/18/06)

New Mexico Lobos (02/01/06)

Lamar Cardinals (11/30/05)

Weber State Wildcats (12/17/05)
Wyoming Cowboys (02/18/06)

TCU Horned Frogs (01/25/06)

Eastern Washington Eagles (12/27/05)
TCU Horned Frogs (01/25/06)

Colorado State Rams (01/28/06)

TCU Horned Frogs (01/25/06)

Weber State Wildcats (12/17/05)
Houston Cougars (03/15/06)

Utah State Aggies (12/22/05)

Boise State Broncos (12/07/05)
Houston Cougars (03/15/06)

TCU Horned Frogs (01/25/06)

Lamar Cardinals (11/30/05)

Utah Utes (03/09/06)

USC Trojans (12/03/05)



POINTS......iiiiiiiiennn.

FIELD GOALS MADE...........

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS...........

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........

FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

REBOUNDS.........ccviivveenn.

2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

91
920
88
84
83
36
32
72
71

.600
.583

11
11
28
25
25

.524
.500
.500
.500
.500
.500

24
22
22
31
31

.870
.828

41
40
40
40
27
21
21
18
13
13
11
24
23
30
26

(36-60)
(28-48)

(11-21)
( 8-16)
( 8-16)
( 8-16)
( 5-10)
( 5-10)

(20-23)
(24-29)

at
vs
at
at
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
at
vs
at
at
vs
at
at
vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
at
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
at
at
at
at
at
vs
at
vs
at
vs

Utah State Aggies (12/22/05)

San Diego State Aztecs (02/22/06)
San Diego State Aztecs (01/21/06)
Colorado State Rams (01/28/06)
Loyola Marymount Lions (11/18/05)
Utah State Aggies (12/22/05)

San Diego State Aztecs (02/22/06)
San Diego State Aztecs (02/22/06)
Lamar Cardinals (11/30/05)

Utah State Aggies (12/22/05)
Colorado State Rams (01/28/06)
New Mexico Lobos (03/04/06)

Air Force Falcons (01/05/06)

Air Force Falcons (02/04/06)
Houston Cougars (03/15/06)

Air Force Falcons (01/05/06)

New Mexico Lobos (03/04/06)

TCU Horned Frogs (02/25/06)

Utah Utes (02/08/06)

Utah Utes (01/07/06)

Utah Utes (03/09/06)

Colorado State Rams (03/01/06)
USC Trojans (12/03/05)

Colorado State Rams (01/28/06)
Southern Utah Thunderbirds (11/26/05)
Colorado State Rams (01/28/06)
Southern Utah Thunderbirds (11/26/05)
Tulsa Golden Hurricane (12/30/05)
USC Trojans (12/03/05)

Weber State Wildcats (12/17/05)
San Diego State Aztecs (02/22/06)
Boise State Broncos (12/07/05)
Loyola Marymount Lions (11/18/05)
Utah State Aggies (12/22/05)
Colorado State Rams (01/28/06)
UNLV Rebels (01/11/06)

Houston Cougars (03/15/06)

San Diego State Aztecs (01/21/06)
Wyoming Cowboys (02/18/06)
Wyoming Cowboys (01/18/06)
Colorado State Rams (01/28/06)
Tulsa Golden Hurricane (12/30/05)
TCU Horned Frogs (02/25/06)

TCU Horned Frogs (01/25/06)



BYU Cougars H

POINTS......iiiiiiiiennn.

FIELD GOALS MADE...........

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE......

2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS
igh/Low Analysis (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

BYU Cougars - GAME LOWS

59
60
61
65
65
18
22
22
47
49

.300

.373
.373

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS...........

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........

3
4
12
13
13

.200

.261
.261

FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

REBOUNDS.........cciivveenn.

ASSISTS...... ...

(18-60)
(22-59)
(22-59)

( 3-15)
( 6-23)
( 6-23)

( 6-13)
( 6-11)

at
at
at
vs
vs
at
at
at
at
vs
at
at
at
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
at
at
at
vs
at
vs
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
vs
at
vs
vs
vs

Air Force Falcons (01/05/06)

Utah Utes (02/08/06)

San Diego State Aztecs (01/21/06)
Northern Kentucky Norse (12/10/05)
Air Force Falcons (02/04/06)

Utah Utes (02/08/06)

USC Trojans (12/03/05)

San Diego State Aztecs (01/21/06)
Washington State Cougars (11/22/05)
Northern Kentucky Norse (12/10/05)
Utah Utes (02/08/06)

USC Trojans (12/03/05)

San Diego State Aztecs (01/21/06)
Wyoming Cowboys (01/18/06)

Utah Utes (03/09/06)

Utah Utes (03/09/06)

Wyoming Cowboys (02/18/06)

New Mexico Lobos (03/04/06)
Wyoming Cowboys (01/18/06)

USC Trojans (12/03/05)

Weber State Wildcats (12/17/05)
Northern Kentucky Norse (12/10/05)
Air Force Falcons (01/05/06)

Air Force Falcons (01/05/06)

New Mexico Lobos (02/01/06)
Northern Kentucky Norse (12/10/05)
Air Force Falcons (01/05/06)

Utah Utes (03/09/06)

Washington State Cougars (11/22/05)
Wyoming Cowboys (02/18/06)

San Diego State Aztecs (01/21/06)
Utah Utes (02/08/06)

San Diego State Aztecs (01/21/06)
Air Force Falcons (01/05/06)

UNLV Rebels (01/11/06)

New Mexico Lobos (02/01/06)
Washington State Cougars (11/22/05)
UNLV Rebels (01/11/06)

Utah Utes (01/07/06)

New Mexico Lobos (02/01/06)

Boise State Broncos (12/07/05)
Utah Utes (01/07/06)

New Mexico Lobos (03/04/06)
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FIELD

FIELD

FIELD

3 PT

3 PT

3 PT

FREE

FREE

FREE

S

GOALS MADE...........

GOAL ATTEMPTS........

GOAL PERCENTAGE......

FIELD GOALS MADE......

FG ATTEMPTS...........

FG PERCENTAGE.........

THROWS MADE...........

THROW ATTEMPTS........

THROW PERCENTAGE......

REBOUNDS.........ccoivveenn.

2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

46
49
54
59
60
13
15
42
43

.288
.302

2
2
10

(19-66)
(13-43)

( 2-14)
( 3-17)

( 5-12)
(13-28)

vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
at
at
vs
at

Northern Kentucky Norse (12/10/05)
Tulsa Golden Hurricane (12/30/05)
Weber State Wildcats (12/17/05)
Air Force Falcons (02/04/06)

Utah Utes (01/07/06)

Tulsa Golden Hurricane (12/30/05)
Southern Utah Thunderbirds (11/26/05)
Washington State Cougars (11/22/05)
Tulsa Golden Hurricane (12/30/05)
Weber State Wildcats (12/17/05)
Tulsa Golden Hurricane (12/30/05)
Weber State Wildcats (12/17/05)
Wyoming Cowboys (02/18/06)

Weber State Wildcats (12/17/05)
Colorado State Rams (03/01/06)

Utah Utes (03/09/06)

Wyoming Cowboys (02/18/06)

Eastern Washington Eagles (12/27/05)
New Mexico Lobos (03/04/06)

Boise State Broncos (12/07/05)
Northern Kentucky Norse (12/10/05)
Utah Utes (01/07/06)

Boise State Broncos (12/07/05)

New Mexico Lobos (03/04/06)

New Mexico Lobos (03/04/06)

Houston Cougars (03/15/06)
Washington State Cougars (11/22/05)
New Mexico Lobos (03/04/06)

Weber State Wildcats (12/17/05)
Tulsa Golden Hurricane (12/30/05)
Utah Utes (01/07/06)

Wyoming Cowboys (01/18/06)

UNLV Rebels (01/11/06)

Washington State Cougars (11/22/05)
Southern Utah Thunderbirds (11/26/05)
USC Trojans (12/03/05)

Boise State Broncos (12/07/05)
Northern Kentucky Norse (12/10/05)
Tulsa Golden Hurricane (12/30/05)
TCU Horned Frogs (01/25/06)

Air Force Falcons (02/04/06)

San Diego State Aztecs (02/22/06)
San Diego State Aztecs (01/21/06)
Air Force Falcons (01/05/06)

New Mexico Lobos (02/01/06)

Eastern Washington Eagles (12/27/05)
San Diego State Aztecs (01/21/06)



2005-06 FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 16, 2006)
All games

BYU Cougars - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS . o ottt ettt ettt et eeeeeen 26 REICHNER, Brock at Utah State Aggies (12/22/05)
24 BALDERSON, Jimmy at Colorado State Rams (01/28/06)
23 REICHNER, Brock at Colorado State Rams (01/28/06)
22 PLAISTED, Trent vs TCU Horned Frogs (01/25/06)
21 BALDERSON, Jimmy vs New Mexico Lobos (03/04/06)
21 REICHNER, Brock at Utah Utes (02/08/06)
21 PLAISTED, Trent vs Air Force Falcons (02/04/06)
21 BROADUS, Rashaun at Utah State Aggies (12/22/05)
21 BALDERSON, Jimmy vs Lamar Cardinals (11/30/05)
FIELD GOALS MADE............. 10 REICHNER, Brock at Utah State Aggies (12/22/05)
9 YOUNG, Keena vs San Diego State Aztecs (02/22/06)
FIELD GOAL ATT......oovvueune.. 15 PLAISTED, Trent at Colorado State Rams (01/28/06)
14 YOUNG, Keena vs San Diego State Aztecs (02/22/06)
14 PLAISTED, Trent at Wyoming Cowboys (02/18/06)
14 BALDERSON, Jimmy vs UNLV Rebels (02/11/06)
FG PCT (min 5 made).......... 1.000 ( 6-6 ) AINGE, Austin vs San Diego State Aztecs (02/22/06)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) PLAISTED, Trent vs Eastern Washington Eagles (12/27
3 PTFGMADE........ovvuveen.. 6 REICHNER, Brock at Utah Utes (02/08/06)
6 REICHNER, Brock at Utah State Aggies (12/22/05)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS............. 8 REICHNER, Brock at Utah Utes (02/08/06)
8 REICHNER, Brock vs TCU Horned Frogs (01/25/06)
8 REICHNER, Brock at Utah State Aggies (12/22/05)
3-PT FG PCT (min 2 made)..... 1.000 ( 4-4 ) AINGE, Austin vs San Diego State Aztecs (02/22/06)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) ROSE, Mike vs Eastern Washington Eagles (12/27/05)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) BROADUS, Rashaun vs Southern Utah Thunderbirds (11/
1.000 ( 2-2 ) BALDERSON, Jimmy vs Colorado State Rams (03/01/06)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) AINGE, Austin vs Colorado State Rams (03/01/06)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) BALDERSON, Jimmy at TCU Horned Frogs (02/25/06)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) BALDERSON, Jimmy vs San Diego State Aztecs (02/22/0
1.000 ( 2-2 ) EMERY, Jackson vs Northern Kentucky Norse (12/10/05
FREE THROWS MADE............. 8 YOUNG, Keena at Utah Utes (02/08/06)
8 PLAISTED, Trent vs TCU Horned Frogs (01/25/06)
8 REICHNER, Brock vs Wyoming Cowboys (01/18/06)
FREE THROW ATT.......ovuueu.o.. 10 PLAISTED, Trent at Houston Cougars (03/15/06)
10 PLAISTED, Trent vs Colorado State Rams (03/01/06)
10 YOUNG, Keena at TCU Horned Frogs (02/25/06)
10 PLAISTED, Trent at TCU Horned Frogs (02/25/06)
10 PLAISTED, Trent vs Air Force Falcons (02/04/06)
FT PCT (min 3 made).......... 1.000 ( 8-8 ) YOUNG, Keena at Utah Utes (02/08/06)
1.000 ( 8-8 ) PLAISTED, Trent vs TCU Horned Frogs (01/25/06)
1.000 ( 7-7 ) BALDERSON, Jimmy vs New Mexico Lobos (03/04/06)
1.000 ( 7-7 ) REICHNER, Brock at Colorado State Rams (01/28/06)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) BROADUS, Rashaun vs New Mexico Lobos (03/04/06)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) BALDERSON, Jimmy vs Lamar Cardinals (11/30/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) BALDERSON, Jimmy at New Mexico Lobos (02/01/06)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) REICHNER, Brock vs TCU Horned Frogs (01/25/06)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) YOUNG, Keena at San Diego State Aztecs (01/21/06)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) YOUNG, Keena vs Northern Kentucky Norse (12/10/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) MALAMAN, Fernando at USC Trojans (12/03/05)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) YOUNG, Keena at Wyoming Cowboys (02/18/06)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) BALDERSON, Jimmy vs Air Force Falcons (02/04/06)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) CUMMARD, Lee vs Wyoming Cowboys (01/18/06)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) ROSE, Mike vs Weber State Wildcats (12/17/05)



1.000 ( 3-3 ) DAWES, Derek vs Weber State Wildcats (12/17/05)

REBOUNDS. ...ttt et teeeeeennn 18 PLAISTED, Trent at TCU Horned Frogs (02/25/06)
16 PLAISTED, Trent vs TCU Horned Frogs (01/25/06)

ASSISTS. ...ttt ittt tiiinennn 9 BROADUS, Rashaun vs Eastern Washington Eagles (12/2
BROADUS, Rashaun vs Lamar Cardinals (11/30/05)
BROADUS, Rashaun vs TCU Horned Frogs (01/25/06)
BROADUS, Rashaun vs Colorado State Rams (03/01/06)
MALAMAN, Fernando vs Colorado State Rams (03/01/06)
BALDERSON, Jimmy vs UNLV Rebels (02/11/06)
REICHNER, Brock at Colorado State Rams (01/28/06)
MALAMAN, Fernando vs Weber State Wildcats (12/17/05
PLAISTED, Trent at Houston Cougars (03/15/06)
MALAMAN, Fernando vs Northern Kentucky Norse (12/10
AINGE, Austin at Houston Cougars (03/15/06)
PLAISTED, Trent vs TCU Horned Frogs (01/25/06)
BALDERSON, Jimmy at Houston Cougars (03/15/06)
EMERY, Jackson vs Utah Utes (03/09/06)
BALDERSON, Jimmy at Wyoming Cowboys (02/18/06)
MALAMAN, Fernando at Utah Utes (02/08/06)
PLAISTED, Trent at New Mexico Lobos (02/01/06)
REICHNER, Brock at Colorado State Rams (01/28/06)
PLAISTED, Trent at Colorado State Rams (01/28/06)
PLAISTED, Trent vs TCU Horned Frogs (01/25/06)
PLAISTED, Trent vs Wyoming Cowboys (01/18/06)
PLAISTED, Trent at UNLV Rebels (01/11/06)
PLAISTED, Trent at USC Trojans (12/03/05)
BALDERSON, Jimmy vs Loyola Marymount Lions (11/18/0
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